
South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary
August 2021
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Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Number of Units Reporting 
Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Denomination

25 Dollars 6 $423,875.00 $55,832.00 86.83%

5 Dollars 59 $7,243,147.00 $752,263.29 89.61%

1 Dollar 208 $12,896,818.36 $1,070,538.80 91.70%

50 Cents 5 $281,305.00 $32,457.00 88.46%

25 Cents  128 $4,914,384.48 $436,568.39 91.12%

10 Cents 2 $88,579.40 $5,669.90 93.60%

City Slot 51 $5,821,236.99 $650,437.70 88.83%

5 Cents 32 $1,526,886.96 $127,212.45 91.67%

1 Cents 2004 $100,086,286.49 $9,233,259.31 90.77%

2495 $133,282,519.68 $12,364,238.84 90.72%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 38 $4,256,167.00 $677,557.62  84.08%
House Banked Poker 27 $2,848,343.50 $610,046.59  78.58%
Player Banked Poker 13 $970,177.50 $97,017.75 N/A
Craps 3 $678,641.00 $136,012.50  79.96%
Roulette 9 $432,747.00 $74,534.00  82.78%
Totals 81.77%$1,595,168.46$9,186,076.0090

$13,959,407.30

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County 

50% Commission Fund

$131,956.26

$1,055,650.11

$422,260.04

$105,565.01

$527,825.05

Tax Distribution

Total Statistical Win:

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play 

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins 

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction 

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns

($1,300,435.76)

$1,170,392.18

($9,069.11)

($642,099.99)

$16,998.91

$432.78

$13,195,626.31

$1,187,606.37

Total 9% Tax Collected

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1 

8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48

$1,187,606.37

18.49%

20.78%

Slot Machines

Table Games

Total Handle

Current
% Change from Same 

Month, Last Year

$133,282,519.68

$9,186,076.00

$142,468,595.68 18.63% $1,007,316,100.57

Calender YTD

$944,911,595.56

$62,404,505.01

CYTD % Change From 
Previous Year

59.32%

45.04%

44.19%




